09-16-1999

U.S	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	$\square u$	
	Patent and Trademark Office	_	

FORM PTO-1595

RE(

101146760

1/31/92 101	1467 <u>60</u>	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	irks: Please Record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiv	ving party(ies):		
Martin Hoheisel Juergen Kirsch	Name: <u>Siemens Aktiengesell</u>	lschaft		
Hartmut Sklebitz Martin Spahn	Internal Address: Wittelsbache	erplatz 2		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ■ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:			
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Nam		_		
Other		te: <u>Germany</u> Zip:80333		
Execution Date <u>07/30/99, 08/02/99, 08/04/99 &</u>	Additional Name(s) & Address(es)			
08/30/99 4 Application (number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional remotes a reasonate	attachen = 165 = 140		
4. Application (number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is				

PATENT

REEL: 010228 FRAME: 0868

ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned,

MARTIN HOHEISEL, JUERGEN KIRSCH, HARTMUT SKLEBITZ, and MARTIN SPAHN

respectively residing at

Spitzwegstr. 10, 91056 Erlangen, Germany

Am Stierberg 30, 85667 Oberpframmern, Germany Reinschartenweg 6A, 91056 Erlangen, Germany Spardorferstr. 39A, 91054 Erlangen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto **Siemens Aktiengesellschaft**, Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 Munich, Germany a German corporation, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in

"X-RAY MAMMOGRAPHY APPARATUS HAVING A SOLID-STATE RADIATION DETECTOR"

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the firm of Hill & Simpson, A Professional Corporation of Chicago, Illinois, and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. P99,1198, and in our own records as Case No. GR98P3444US, and in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offices as application Serial No. 09/338,900, filed June 23, 1999 and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said **Siemens Aktiengesellschaft**, Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 Munich, Germany.

For the same consideration, I hereby agree that I will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at is expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

torrio or tino accament		A = A + A + A + A + A + A + A + A + A +
DATE:	Aug. 30, 1999	Markin Holime
	4	MARTIN HOHEISEL,
DATE:	0 4. 08. 99	_ hime himen
		JUBRGEN KIRSCH
DATE:	3 0. 07. 99	Hart Slichy
		HAR MUT SKLEBITZ
DATE:	0 2. 08. 99	_ diale on_
		MARTIN SPAHN
NITNESS	ES: _(for Hohei	sel and Sklebitz) WITNESSES: (for Martin Spahn)
<u> 4</u>	HU Rah	- FL Vin
-1u	au Relle	un Watilla

RECORDED: 09/13/1999

WITNESSES: (for Jürgen Kirsch)

REEL: 010228 FRAME: 0869